58CVA/CVX
INFINITY™ 80 VARIABLE SPEED
4-WAY MULTIPOISE GAS FURNACE
Input Capacities:  70,000 thru 155,000 Btuh
Product Data
INFINITY
IdealHumidity
A10250

X
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
58CVA 070 100 12
58CVA Variable Speed 4‐Way Multipoise Nominal Cooling Size
58CVX Low NOx Version (Airflow at .5 ESP.)
(400 CFM per 12,000 Btuh)
100 12-1200 CFM
110 16-1600 CFM
120 20-2000 CFM
130 22-2200 CFM
Input Capacity 140
070-66,000 Btuh 135-132,000 Btuh 150
090-88,000 Btuh 155-154,000 Btuh 160
110-110,000 Btuh Series Number
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a
mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
5
8
C
V
A
/C
V
X
5
SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT SIZE 070-12 090-16 110-20 135-22 155-22
RATINGS AND PERFORMANCE
Input Btuh*
Non-weatherized ICS
58CVX Upflow; all 58CVA
High 66,000 88,000 110,000 132,000 154,000
Low 43,500 58,000 72,500 87,000 101,500
58CVX Downflow/Horizontal
High 63,000 84,000 105,000 126,000 147,000
Low 43,500 58,000 72,500 87,000 101,500
Output Capacity (Btuh)†
Non-weatherized ICS
58CVX Upflow; all 58CVA
High 54,000 71,000 89,000 107,000 125,000
Low 35,000 47,000 59,000 70,000 82,000
58CVX Downflow/Horizontal
High 51,000 68,000 85,000 102,000 119,000
Low 35,000 47,000 59,000 70,000 82,000